

Mattawoman Creek Art Center At Smallwood State Park

ATTENTION ARTISTS EXHIBITION OPPORTUNITY/APPLICATION FOR INDIVIDUAL SHOWS

The Mattawoman Creek Art Center, located at Smallwood State Park in Charles County, Maryland, is seeking artists of all media to exhibit their art. The Mattawoman Creek gallery is spacious, light-filled, and overlooks the Mattawoman Creek. The Art Center is scheduling exhibits for future shows.

Applicants should submit an artist statement, and/or resume, 15-20 jpeg images, which are representative of their work, either via e-mail or a CD via regular mail.

If sending images via e-mail, insure the images are in jpeg format, and include title, medium, and the size of each original piece of art work and a printable listing of the images.

If sending images on a CD, insure that they are in jpeg format, and include a printed copy containing titles, medium, and sizes of each original piece of art. The CD will be returned to applicants who include a self-addressed stamped envelope (SASE) to the address below.

There is a \$300 gallery fee due at contract signing to cover the cost of postcards, and the opening reception.

DEADLINE: The deadline for entries is August 15 to be considered for the next two calendar years. Selected artists will receive an information packet explaining procedures and policies, and an artist contract for review. Please send application to:

MATTAWOMAN CREEK ART CENTER ARTIST ADVISORY COMMITTEE P O BOX 258 MARBURY MD 20658

Or to mattawomanart@aol.com

The Art Center is interested in displaying high-quality recent works in all media. Questions may be directed to 301-743-5159 (leave message) or to the e-mail address.

Exhibition Application
Title of exhibition
Artist
Address
Phone
E-mail address